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RESIDENTIAL QUARTERS FOR DELHI POLICE 
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar;Ray Shri Rudramadhab 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total strength of Delhi Police, rank-wise; 

(b) the total number of houses available for Delhi Police personnel in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, rank-wise; 

(c) whether there is shortage of housing for the said personnel; 

(d) if so, whether the Government has any proposal to construct more houses for them; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): The total strength of Delhi Police, rank-wise as on 31.07.2011 is as under:- 

Rank          Sanctioned strength

Commissioner of Police        01
Special Commissioner of Police       10
Joint Commissioner of Police       20
Additional Commissioner of Police      19
Deputy Commissioner of Police/Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police   53
DANIPS/JAG         54
Assistant Commissioner of Police      348
Inspector         1319
Sub-Inspector         5305
Assistant Sub-Inspector        6783
Head Constables         20817
Constable         46739
Class − C(Multi-Tasking Staff)       2200
Civilian         94

  Total        83762

(b) The total number of houses available for Delhi Police personnel in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, rank-wise are as under:- 

Type   Eligibility for allotment rank-wise   No. of quarters 

Type-I   Constables, Class-C & Civilians     5224
Type-II  ASIs and HCs       8559
Type-III Inspectors and SIs      1503
Type-IV  Addl. DCsP & ACsP      246
Type-V  DCsP        46
Type-VI  Other Sr. officers      01

  Total         15579



Besides, quarters are also available for Delhi Police personnel from Railway Authority and under Estate Office Quota. Details of such
quarters are given below:- 

Type   Number of quarters of Railway Authority  Number  of quarters under Estate Quota

Type-I  52 91
Type-II  19 196
Type-III 1 82
Type-IV  0 10
Type-V  0 1
Type-VI  0 0

Total   72 380

(c) to (e):Yes, there is shortage of houses for Delhi Police personnel. A total of 610 quarters are under various stages of construction.
Besides 5202 quarters are proposed to be constructed through PPP mode. 
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